Resolution appropriating additional funds to the International Business Park Road Extension Project.

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the project to install a road extension at the International Business Park required additional work from SEH, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates \$5,000.00 from TID #9 Increment Funding (Streets) (2016 CIP #215).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 10, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin